Gallup Omnibus Data 1970, omnibus nr. 06

DDA-1320

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

vi7 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V27 YEAR

V3 7006 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 7006 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 7006 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 7006 MONTH

V7 7006 URBANIZATION

V8 7 SEX

Vo 7 AGE

vio 7 MARITAL STAT

V11 7006 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 7006 EDUCATION

V13 7006 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 7006 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
V15 7006 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
vie 7 H EHOLD SIZE

viz 7 TYPE OF DWELLIN

vig 7 HILDREN < 1

V19 7006 ADULTS >= 15

V20 7006 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
V21 7006 POS. HOUSEWIFE

V22 7006 POS. OTHER ADULT
V23 7006 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
V24 7 IAL GROUP

V257 LAST ELECTION VOTE
V26 7006 PARTY AFFILIATION
V27 7006 BEEN BLOOD DONOR
V28 7006 TRY BE BLOOD DONOR
V29 7006 NO:THE AGE/TOO OLD
V30 7006 NO:DUE TO ILLNESS
V31 7006 NO:ANAEMIA

V327 NO:DUE TO INJECTION
V337 NO:BLOOD/NEEDLE
V34 7006 NO:UPSET BY INJECT.
V35 7006 NO:IS FAINTING

V36 7006 NO:NO TIME/INCONVE.
V37 7006 NO:FAR FROM HOSPIT.
V38 7006 NO:IT IS NOT PAID
V397 NO:OTHER

V40 7006 NO:DON'T KNOW

va1 7 REG. AS BLOOD DONOR
V42 7006 TIMES GIVEN BLOOD
V43 7006 WHY:HELP PEOPLE

V44 7006 WHY:ONE'S DUTY

V45 7006 WHY:ILLNESS IN FAM.
V46 7006 WHY:DUE TO CAMPAIGN
v47 7 WHY:AS A SOLDIER

v48 7 WHY:DONOR AT WORK
V49 7006 WHY:CALLED IN

V50 7006 WHY:RARE BLOOD TYPE
V51 7006 WHY:BEEN REGISTERED
V52 7006 WHY:NO LONGER DONOR
V53 7006 WHY:OTHERS

Revision: 395



V54 7006 WHY:DON'T KNOW
V557 DONOR OBLIGATORY
V56 7006 OWN BLOOD TYPE

V57 7006 PAY DEBT SERVICES
V58 7006 SETTLING PERIODS

V59 7006 MARRIAGE ACT

V60 7006 PROTECT THE MAN

V61l 7 PROTECT THE WOMAN
V62 7 PROTECT CHILDREN
V637 PROTECT DON'T KNOW
V64 7006 MARR.ACT BEST OFF
V65 7006 MAN:ECONOMICALLY
V66 7006 MAN:EDUCATION

V67 7006 MAN:PAY TO ESCAPE

V68 7006 MAN:MORE FREE

V69 7 MAN:NOT TIED

V707 MAN:HA T A WORK
V71 7006 MAN:HEAD OF FAMILY
V72 7006 MAN:NO EQUAL RIGHTS
V73 7006 MAN:GOT MOST RIGHTS
V74 7006 MAN:OTHERS

V75 7006 MAN:DON'T KNOW

V76 7006 WOMAN:PREF.CHILDREN
V77 7 WOMAN:GET FLAT EASY
V78 7 WOMAN:ALIMONY

V79 7006 WOMAN:MOST RIGHTS
V80 7006 WOMAN:PROTEC.BY LAW
V81 7006 WOMAN:DEBTS LIABIL.
V82 7006 WOMAN:AID MORE EASY
V83 7006 WOMAN:OTHERS

V84 7006 WOMAN:DON'T KNOW
V857 ABOLISH MATR.LEGIS.
V86 7 ABOLISH:BEST OFF
V87 7006 ABOLISH:CHILDREN
V88 7006 ECONOMY; FAULT

V89 7006 GOV. AND ECONOMY
V90 7006 VAT OR INCOME TAX
V91 7006 PORNOGRAPHY ACT

Variabler

e V1 7006 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 1320
Maximum 1320
Gennemsnit 1320
Median 1320

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27006 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 1970
Maximum 1970
Gennemsnit 1970
Median 1970

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7006 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 06 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.



Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 6
Maximum 6
Gennemsnit 6
Median 6
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7006 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1382
Gennemsnit 692
Median 692

Standardafvigelse 399

e V57006 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

62 62 860 1 case not
duplicated

33 33 458 2 one duplicate

3 3 37 3 two
duplicates

2 2 27 4 three
duplicates

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7006 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1381 6 June
0 1 88
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7006 URBANIZATION
o ion rring in al

o 8. Urbanization:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 278 1 capital
8 8 109 2 suburbs



36 36 491 3 provincial
towns

36 36 504 4 rural districts
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7006 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 692 1 man

50 50 690 2 woman
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7006 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 7 101 115 - 19 years

8 8 112 2 20 - 24 years

11 11 158 3 25 - 29 years

17 17 231 4 30 - 34 years

17 17 229 535 - 39 years

23 23 311 6 40 - 49 years

17 17 240 7 50 - 64 years
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7006 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 231 1 single
69 69 959 2 married

14 14 192 3 previously
married

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7006 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 193 1 worker,
unskilled

13 13 174 2 worker,
skilled

11 11 157 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 83 4 other

salaried
persons

4 4 56 5 farmer,



independent

2 2 33 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

5 5 63 7 other
independent

9 9 126 8 apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

16 16 227 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

20 20 270 10 married
women
without
employment

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7006 EDUCATION
o estions occurring in al

o 14a. Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 988 1 elementary school
20 20 279 2 junior highschool
7 7 99 3 highschool/university
1 1 16 4 won't answer
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7006 INCOME RESPONDENT
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. Income of respondent:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 299 10 D.Kr.
20 20 274 20-11,999

D.Kr.
9 9 129 312,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.
10 10 140 4 18,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.
12 12 163 526,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.
19 19 261 6 34,000 D.Kr.
or more
8 8 116 7 won't answer

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7006 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total income of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 107 10-11,999
D.Kr.

8 8 115 212,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

10 10 132 318,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.



12 12 160 4 26,000 -

33,999 D.Kr.
20 20 272 5 34,000 -
45,999 D.Kr.
27 27 372 6 46,000 D.Kr.
or more

16 16 224 7 won't answer
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7006 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 216 1 worker,
unskilled
18 18 249 2 worker,
skilled
13 13 185 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
10 10 134 4 other
salaried
persons
8 8 112 5 farmer,
independent
5 5 68 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
8 8 109 7 other
independent
2 2 30 8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
19 19 258 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation
2 2 21 10 married
woman
without
employment
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7006 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 197 11 person
33 33 450 2 2 persons
22 22 305 3 3 persons
20 20 270 4 4 persons
8 8 111 5 5 persons

3 3 48 6 6 persons or
more

0 1 8
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7006 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al



o 17b. Type of dwelling:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

41 44 570 1 own house

11 11 150 2 rented house
9 9 122 3 own

farm/rented
farm
32 34 447 4 apartment in
privat home
1 1 16 5 apartment
6 77 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 94

e V18 7006 CHILDREN < 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 45 248 11 child

16 39 215 2 2 children
5 11 63 3 3 children

2 5 27 4 4 or more
children

0 1 8
60 828 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 40

¢ V19 7006 ADULTS >= 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 223 11 adult
60 60 830 2 2 adults
17 17 232 3 3 adults

7 7 97 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7006 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 664 0 not
mentioned

52 52 718 1 mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7006 POS. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 56 780 0 not
mentioned



44 44 602 1 mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7006 POS. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1168 0 not
mentioned

15 15 214 1 mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7006 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19a. Position of housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 98 1 no housewife

50 50 694 2 housewife
without
employment

19 19 266 3 housewife
with full-time
employment

18 18 242 4 housewife
with part-
time
employment

6 6 82 5 housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7006 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19b. Social group:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 946 1groupl
30 30 408 2 group II
2 2 28 3 group III
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7006 LAST ELECTION VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 33 459 1 Socialdemokratiet
11 11 146 2 Radikale
12 12 162 3 Konservative
10 10 143 4 Venstre
0 0 6 5 Retsforbundet



0 0 4 6 Kommunister
7 De Uafhangige

43 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

w o
w o
(6]

0 0 4 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 3 10 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 6 11 Venstresocialisterne

4 4 61 12 don't remember
which party, won't
answer

2 2 32 13 refuse to answer if
voted

11 11 153 14 no right of voting

4 50 15 would not vote

2 2 29 16 other reasons

5 5 66 17 won't answer

0 4 88

0 6 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

e V26 7006 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 464 1 Socialdemokratiet
9 9 119 2 Radikale
10 10 141 3 Konservative
114 4 Venstre
6 5 Retsforbundet
6 6 Kommunister
3 7 De Uafhaengige

46 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

w o O O ™
w o O O ™

0 0 1 9 Liberalt Centrum
0 4 10 Slesvigsk Parti
1 8 11 Venstresocialisterne
11 11 150 12 don't know which
party

7 7 93 13 no right of voting
4 4 53 14 would not vote

2 2 26 15 don't know whether
would vote or not

6 6 86 16 refuse to answer
which party

2 2 27 17 refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

0 6 88

2 29 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 97

e V27 7006 BEEN BLOOD DONOR
o Questions occurring in om

o 59a. Have you tried to be a blood donor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 328 1 yes (to
question 62
(v42))

75 76 1037 2 no (to



question 59b
(V28))

0 1 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

e V28 7006 TRY BE BLOOD DONOR
o Questions occurring in om

o 59b. Would you like to try?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 33 343 1 yes (to
question 64a
(V55))

41 55 567 2 no (to
question 60
(V29))

9 12 128 3 don't know
(to question
64a (V55))

0 1 8
25 343 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 75

e V29 7006 NO:THE AGE/TOO OLD
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? The age/too old

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 75 429 0 not

mentioned
11 25 146 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V30 7006 NO:DUE TO ILLNESS
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Due to illness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 78 451 0 not

mentioned
9 22 124 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

¢ V31 7006 NO:ANAEMIA
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Anaemia

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 93 536 0 not

mentioned
3 7 39 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42



e V32 7006 NO:DUE TO INJECTION
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Dont like injections

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 91 522 0 not

mentioned
4 9 53 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V33 7006 NO:BLOOD/NEEDLES
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Dont stand seeing blood/needles

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 97 559 0 not

mentioned
1 3 16 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V34 7006 NO:UPSET BY INJECT.
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Is upset when getting injections

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 99 567 0 not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V35 7006 NO:IS FAINTING
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Is fainting

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 98 563 0 not

mentioned
1 2 12 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42
e V36 7006 NO:NO TIME/INCONVE.
o ion rring in om
o 60. Why not? Hasnt got time/too much inconvenience

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 97 555 0 not

mentioned
1 3 20 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 42

e V37 7006 NO:FAR FROM HOSPIT.
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Lives too far from hospital or the like

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 100 573 0 not

mentioned
0 0 2 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V38 7006 NO:IT IS NOT PAID
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? As it is not paid

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 100 574 0 not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V39 7006 NO:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 94 540 0 not

mentioned
3 6 35 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V40 7006 NO:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. Why not? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 78 448 0 not

mentioned
9 22 127 1 mentioned
58 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 42

e V41 7006 REG. AS BLOOD DONOR
o tion rring in om

o 61. Have you ever considered if you might be registered as a blood donor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 23 156 1 yes

35 73 486 2 no - (to
question 64a
(V55))

2 4 27 3 don't know



0 1 8
52 712 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 48

e V42 7006 TIMES GIVEN BLOOD
o Questions occurring in om

o 62. How many times approx. have you given your blood?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 17 52 1 once

3 13 39 2 twice

2 8 26 3 three times

3 13 40 44-5

4 18 55 56-10

2 8 24 611-15

1 4 13 716 - 20

1 4 13 821-25

0 1 3 926 - 30

1 4 11 10 30 and
upwards

0 2 11 many times

2 11 33 12 don't
remember
(to question
63 (V43-
V54))

1 12 88

77 1059 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 23

e V43 7006 WHY:HELP PEOPLE
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? In order to help people/humanitarian reasons

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 55 166 0 not

mentioned
10 45 136 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V44 7006 WHY:ONE'S DUTY
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Its ones duty

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 87 263 0 not

mentioned
3 13 39 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V45 7006 WHY:ILLNESS IN FAM.
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Iliness in the family, would help there

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



20 90 273 0 not

mentioned
2 10 29 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V46 7006 WHY:DUE TO CAMPAIGN
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Gave blood during a campaign/request

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 93 281 0 not

mentioned
2 7 21 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V47 7006 WHY:AS A SOLDIER
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Donor as a soldier

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 93 281 0 not

mentioned
2 7 21 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V48 7006 WHY:DONOR AT WORK
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Donor in the place of work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 97 293 0 not

mentioned
1 3 9 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V49 7006 WHY:CALLED IN
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Will be called in when necessary

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 99 299 0 not

mentioned
0 1 3 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V50 7006 WHY:RARE BLOOD TYPE
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Has a rare blood group



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 98 297 0 not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V51 7006 WHY:BEEN REGISTERED
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Has been registered

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 98 297 0 not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

¢ V52 7006 WHY:NO LONGER DONOR
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? No longer donor

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 95 286 0 not

mentioned
1 5 16 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

¢ V53 7006 WHY:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 94 284 0 not

mentioned
1 6 18 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

e V54 7006 WHY:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. Why are you a blood donor? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 94 285 0 not

mentioned
1 6 17 1 mentioned
78 1080 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 22

¢ V55 7006 DONOR OBLIGATORY
o Questions occurring in om



o 64a. If suggested that all adults and healthy persons had to give blood, would you then be for or against?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 71 973 1 for
20 20 278 2 against (to

qustion 64b
(V56))
9 9 122 3 don't know
1 8
1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V56 7006 OWN BLOOD TYPE
o Questions occurring in om

o 64b. Do you know whats your blood group? (If yes) - What blood group?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 12 158 1 A Rh-positive
4 4 53 2 A Rh-

negative
10 11 140 3 0 (zero) Rh-
positive
4 4 50 4 0 (zero) Rh-
negative
35 5 B Rh-positive
1 1 8 6 B Rh-
negative
1 1 13 7 AB Rh-
positive
1 1 8 8 AB Rh-
negative
62 65 851 9 no/don't
know
0 5 88
4 61 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 95

e V57 7006 PAY DEBT SERVICES
o ion rring in om

o 65a. Do you pay debt services on house or weekend cottage?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 630 1 yes - (to
question 65b
(V58))

54 54 752 2 no - (to
question 66a
(V59))

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V58 7006 SETTLING PERIODS
o Questions occurring in om

o 65b. (If yes) - The debt services, as a rule, fall due twice a year, thats an old tradition. What would you prefer: That the
debt services fall due twice a year, four times a year (every quarter) or 12 times a year (every month)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 69 451 1 twice a year

6 12 81 2 every
quarter

3 7 43 3 every month
6 13 83 4 don't know



0 1 8
52 723 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 48

e V59 7006 MARRIAGE ACT
o Questions occurring in om

o 66a. Have you heard about the recent debates on the matrimonial legislation?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

67 68 928 1vyes
26 26 356 2 no (to quest.

66b (V60-
V63))

6 6 89 3 don't
remember

0 2 8

1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V60 7006 PROTECT THE MAN
o Questions occurring in om

o 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which of the
three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? The man

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1340 0 not

mentioned
3 3 36 1 mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 7006 PROTECT THE WOMAN
o Questions occurring in om

o 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which of the
three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? The woman (to quest. 66c (V64))

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 90 1244 0 not

mentioned
10 10 132 1 mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 7006 PROTECT CHILDREN
o tion rring in om

o 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which of the
three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? The children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 25 345 0 not

mentioned
75 75 1031 1 mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100



V63 7006 PROTECT DON'T KNOW
o ion rring in om

o 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which of the
three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 83 1144 0 not

mentioned
17 17 232 1 mentioned
0 6 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 7006 MARR.ACT BEST OFF
o Questions occurring in om

o 66¢. Who do you think is best off under the present Marriage Act, the man or the woman?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 219 1 the man (to
question 67
(V65-V75))

43 44 592 2 the woman
(to question
68 (V76-
V84))

39 40 545 3 don't know
(to question
69a (V85))

0 6 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V65 7006 MAN:ECONOMICALLY
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? Better off economically

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 75 218 0 not

mentioned
5 25 71 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

¢ V66 7006 MAN:EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? Due to better education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 95 275 0 not

mentioned
1 5 14 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V67 7006 MAN:PAY TO ESCAPE
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? Can pay to escape it



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 94 273 0 not

mentioned
1 6 16 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21
e V68 7006 MAN:MORE FREE
o tion rring in om

o 67. Why? Better possibility to live/or can act more freely/ devote oneselfs interests

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 86 249 0 not

mentioned
3 14 40 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V69 7006 MAN:NOT TIED
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? As a rule not tied due to children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 96 278 0 not

mentioned
1 4 11 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V70 7006 MAN:HAS GOT A WORK
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? Has got a work as a rule/the woman must possibly start again in business life

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 94 273 0 not

mentioned
1 6 16 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

¢ V71 7006 MAN:HEAD OF FAMILY
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? The man fixes that as head of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 100 288 0 not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V72 7006 MAN:NO EQUAL RIGHTS
o Questions occurring in om



67. Why? No equal right

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 97 280 0 not

mentioned
1 3 9 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V73 7006 MAN:GOT MOST RIGHTS
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? The man has got most rights

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 96 277 0 not

mentioned
1 4 12 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V74 7006 MAN:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 94 272 0 not

mentioned
1 6 17 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

¢ V75 7006 MAN:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 67. Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 64 186 0 not

mentioned
7 36 103 1 mentioned
79 1093 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 21

e V76 7006 WOMAN:PREF.CHILDREN
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? Preference regarding children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 63 382 0 not

mentioned
16 37 227 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

e V77 7006 WOMAN:GET FLAT EASY



o Questions occurring in om
o 68. (If woman) - Why? Gets a flat easier

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 92 559 0 not

mentioned
4 8 50 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

e V78 7006 WOMAN:ALIMONY
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? Alimony

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 80 487 0 not

mentioned
9 20 122 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

¢ V79 7006 WOMAN:MOST RIGHTS
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? The woman has got most rights

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 75 454 0 not

mentioned
11 25 155 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

¢ V80 7006 WOMAN:PROTEC.BY LAW
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? The woman is protected by law

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 94 571 0 not

mentioned
3 6 38 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

e V81 7006 WOMAN:DEBTS LIABIL.
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? The man is liable for all debts

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 99 604 0 not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44



¢ V82 7006 WOMAN:AID MORE EASY
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? The woman gets aid more easily

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 96 586 0 not

mentioned
2 4 23 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

¢ V83 7006 WOMAN:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 96 582 0 not

mentioned
2 4 27 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

e V84 7006 WOMAN:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 68. (If woman) - Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 84 511 0 not

mentioned
7 16 98 1 mentioned
56 773 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 44

e V85 7006 ABOLISH MATR.LEGIS.
o Questions occurring in om

o 69a. If suggested that the matrimonial legislation should be abolished completely, would you then be for or against?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

59 60 820 1 against
16 16 216 2 for (to quest.

69b. (V86))
24 24 333 3 don't know
0 1 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

e V86 7006 ABOLISH:BEST OFF
o ion rring in om

o 69b. If the matrimonial legislation was completely abolished, who do you think would be best off then: the man or the
woman?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 40 530 1 the man

8 8 109 2 the woman
(to quest.
69c (V87))



51 52 699 3 don't know
1 18 8
2 26 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 97

e V87 7006 ABOLISH:CHILDREN
o Questions occurring in om

o 69c. How do you think the children would be off: better or poorer than under present conditions?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 87 1 better

60 61 825 2 poorer (to
quest. 70a))

32 33 445 3 don't know
0 2 8
2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

e V88 7006 ECONOMY; FAULT
o Questions occurring in om
o 70a. Now a political question. During the debate on new measures to remedy the economic situation the Government
and the Social Democratic Party did not succeed in coming to an agreement about a joint solution on the economic
problems. Which of the parties, in your opinion, is to blame most for this the Government parties or the Social
Democratic Party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 26 355 1 the
Government
parties

29 29 399 2 the Social
Democratic
Party (to
quest. 70b
(V89))

45 45 628 3 don't know
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V89 7006 GOV. AND ECONOMY
o Questions occurring in om

o 70b. Do you think the blame can be put on the Government for the deteriorated economic situation or do you believe
the situation would have been unchanged no matter what Government?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 262 1 the
Government
is to blame

69 69 949 2 unchanged
(to quest.
70c (V90))

12 12 171 3 don't know
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V90 7006 VAT OR INCOME TAX
o Questions occurring in om

o 70c. We have now got an increase of the added value tax by 2 1/2% to 15%, what would you prefer: this increase or
an increase of the income tax?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 51 708 1 increase of
the added



value tax

24 24 334 2 increase of
income tax

25 25 340 3 don't know
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V91 7006 PORNOGRAPHY ACT
o Questions occurring in om

o 71. And finally: do you find that it is correct or wrong to abolish the Pornography Act?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 56 769 1 correct

26 26 359 2 wrong

18 18 254 3 don't know
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 1. Month:

: 8. Urbanization:

1 12a. Sex:

: 12b. Age:

: 12c. Marital status:

: 13. Respondents occupational status:

: 14a. Education:

: 14b. Income of respondent:

: 15. Total income of family:

: 16. Supporters occupation:

: 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

: 17b. Type of dwelling:

: 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

: 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

: 19a. Position of housewife:

: 19b. Social group:

: 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?
1 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?
: 59a. Have you tried to be a blood donor?

: 59b. Would you like to try?

: 60. Why not? The age/too old

: 60. Why not? Due to illness

: 60. Why not? Anaemia

60. Why not? Dont like injections

: 60. Why not? Dont stand seeing blood/needles

: 60. Why not? Is upset when getting injections

: 60. Why not? Is fainting

: 60. Why not? Hasnt got time/too much inconvenience

: 60. Why not? Lives too far from hospital or the like

: 60. Why not? As it is not paid

60. Why not? Others

60. Why not? Dont know

: 61. Have you ever considered if you might be registered as a blood donor?
: 62. How many times approx. have you given your blood?

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? In order to help people/humanitarian reasons
: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Its ones duty

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Iliness in the family, would help there
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63. Why are you a blood donor? Gave blood during a campaign/request

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Donor as a soldier

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Donor in the place of work

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Will be called in when necessary

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Has a rare blood group

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Has been registered

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? No longer donor

: 63. Why are you a blood donor? Others

63. Why are you a blood donor? Dont know

: 64a. If suggested that all adults and healthy persons had to give blood, would you then be for or against?

: 64b. Do you know whats your blood group? (If yes) - What blood group?

: 65a. Do you pay debt services on house or weekend cottage?

V58: 65b. (If yes) - The debt services, as a rule, fall due twice a year, thats an old tradition. What would you prefer:
That the debt services fall due twice a year, four times a year (every quarter) or 12 times a year (every month)?
V59: 66a. Have you heard about the recent debates on the matrimonial legislation?
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o V60: 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which

of the three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? The man

o V61: 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which

of the three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? The woman (to quest. 66¢ (V64))

o V62: 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which

of the three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? The children

o V63: 66b. The marriage Act has been worked out in consideration of both the man, the woman and the children. Which

of the three parties do you think the Marriage Act primarily should protect? Dont know

V64: 66¢c. Who do you think is best off under the present Marriage Act, the man or the woman?
V65: 67. Why? Better off economically

V66: 67. Why? Due to better education

V67: 67. Why? Can pay to escape it

V68: 67. Why? Better possibility to live/or can act more freely/ devote oneselfs interests
V69: 67. Why? As a rule not tied due to children

V70: 67. Why? Has got a work as a rule/the woman must possibly start again in business life
V71: 67. Why? The man fixes that as head of family

V72: 67. Why? No equal right

73: 67. Why? The man has got most rights

74: 67. Why? Others

V75: 67. Why? Dont know

V76: 68. (If woman) - Why? Preference regarding children

V77: 68. (If woman) - Why? Gets a flat easier

V78: 68. (If woman) - Why? Alimony

V79: 68. (If woman) - Why? The woman has got most rights

V80: 68. (If woman) - Why? The woman is protected by law

V81: 68. (If woman) - Why? The man is liable for all debts

V82: 68. (If woman) - Why? The woman gets aid more easily

V83: 68. (If woman) - Why? Others

V84: 68. (If woman) - Why? Dont know

V85: 69a. If suggested that the matrimonial legislation should be abolished completely, would you then be for or

o V87: 69c. How do you think the children would be off: better or poorer than under present conditions?
o V88: 70a. Now a political question. During the debate on new measures to remedy the economic situation the

Government and the Social Democratic Party did not succeed in coming to an agreement about a joint solution on the
economic problems. Which of the parties, in your opinion, is to blame most for this the Government parties or the Social
Democratic Party?

o V89: 70b. Do you think the blame can be put on the Government for the deteriorated economic situation or do you

believe the situation would have been unchanged no matter what Government?

o V90: 70c. We have now got an increase of the added value tax by 2 1/2% to 15%, what would you prefer: this increase

or an increase of the income tax?

o V91: 71. And finally: do you find that it is correct or wrong to abolish the Pornography Act?

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers

Aldersgranser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.



Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1970 omnibus surveys
o V6V7V8VIOVI0OV11V12V1i3V14V15V16V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23\V24\V25V26

¢ Questions occurring in om
Questions occurring in omnibus no. 06.

o V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48

V71 V72 V73 V74 V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80 V81 V82 V83 V84 V85 V86 V87 V88 V89 V90 Vo1
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